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sunday, May 19, 2024

Upcoming Events

Youth
UTH Thursday, 7:30-9:30pm

e (rades /-12

Pre-Service Prayer
| * EverySunday, 9:30 am
* Inthe prayer room. All are welcomel

Prayer & Worship Night

e Thursday, May 30, /-9 pm

¢ Bring the whole family!

» See Maria to help out with the kids programming

i Celebration Sunday - Baptisms & Outdoor Potluck
“ " . * Sunday, June 9

e Interested in getting baptized? Talk with Pastor Josh or
Pastor Nick

Scuba VBS

e July &12, 9am-12pm

 (Child registration online

e Volunteer sign-up at front desk

Women's Retreat
Camping Trip kﬁﬂ?ﬂ\? September 27-29

* August 23-25 e Camp Cedarwood
* Details to Come * Details to Come

L Men & Boys

New Elder Affirmation

The Elders of The Church at Pine Ridge present the following
name for affirmation:

Jim Tucket - Elder, 3 year term

The vote for affirmation is open to all members and adherents
(regular attenders) and will take place on Sunday, June 9t
following our Celebration Sunday gathering.

All Hands on Peck

As we continue our series on Spiritual Gifts we hope to equip and
enable all who are a part of the body to be involved and operate

in their giftings. If you would like to learn about the different ways
YOou can act in your giftings here at Pine Ridge, check out the “Get
Involved” page under the “Ministries” tab on the website.

We are currently looking for people serve on the Missions
Committee (Note, you must be a member of Pine Ridge). If you
are interested in details, please contact Pastor Josh or an Elder.

Pine Ridge Elders

Tom Hendren
hendrent@gmail.com

Josh Fraser
Jjosh@thechurchatpineridge.org

Grant Churchill Wayne Schellenberg
grant.l.churchill@gmail.com wayneschellenberg@nhotmail.com
Eldon Unruh
eb.unruh@gmail.com

Pine Ridge Staff

Josh Fraser

Lead Pastor
Jjosh@thechurchatpineridge.org
Maria Churchill

Childrens Ministry Coordinator / Office
Administration
kids@thechurchatpineridge.org
office@thechurchatpineridge.org

©5152 PR 206 Sunnyside, MR
Phove: 204-222-26A9 Web: www.thechurchatpiveridae.org
Office Hours: Monday +o Thursday, 4 am — 2 pin

Nick Reimer
Associate / Youth Pastor
nick@thechurchatpineridge.org

Mandy Barkman / Haley Seggewiss
Managers, Lift Coffee & Tea
lift@thechurchatpineridge.org



